

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 109 of 2023

=====

PARSHOTTAMBHAI NARANBHAI VAGHELA S/O NARANBHAI VAGELA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ROBIN PRASAD(9344) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Opponent(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 26/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Put up this matter on **21.11.2025**. Interim relief,
granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA